
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000207-2022 

Contract

Provision of Employment Law Services across North
Central London Integrated Care System

Whittington Health NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000207
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02baf0  
Published 5 January 2022, 2:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Whittington Health NHS Trust

London

N15 5NF

Contact

Ms Laura Whitworth

Email

laura.whitworth@lpp.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000207-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000207-2022
mailto:laura.whitworth@lpp.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.whittington.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.lpp.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Employment Law Services across North Central London Integrated Care
System

Reference number

DN536215

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Whittington Health NHS Trust is looking to award a framework agreement for the
provision

http://www.whittington.nhs.uk
http://www.lpp.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

of employment law services. The framework, for the duration of the contract, will be for
use

of members of the North Central London Integrated Care Service (ICS) as found at

https://www.northlondonpartners.org.uk/about/who-we-are.htm and any of their statutory

or successor organisations who will use the framework to call-off services.

Please refer to the ITT documents for further details and award criteria.

The framework will be for a duration of three years with the option to extend for two further

12 month periods.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Whittington Health NHS Trust is looking to award a framework agreement for the
provision

of employment law services. The framework, for the duration of the contract, will be for
use

of members of the North Central London Integrated Care Service (ICS) as found at

https://www.northlondonpartners.org.uk/about/who-we-are.htm and any of their statutory

or successor organisations who will use the framework to call-off services.

https://www.northlondonpartners.org.uk/about/who-we-are.htm
https://www.northlondonpartners.org.uk/about/who-we-are.htm


Page 4 to 9

Please refer to the ITT documents for further details and award criteria.

The framework will be for a duration of three years with the option to extend for two further

12 month periods. Only one of two lots will be awarded

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Provision of Legal Services / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Quality of People / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of Environment / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Skills Transfer and Access to Resources / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Continuity of Service / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Performance Management / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013181

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN536215

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

/Notice/013181-2021


Page 6 to 9

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bevan Brittan LLP

Kings Orchard, 1 Queen Street

Bristol

BS2 0HQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN536215

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 7 to 9

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capsticks Solicitors LLP

1, St George's Road

London

SW19 4DR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN536215

Lot No

2



Page 8 to 9

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DAC Beachcroft LLP

25, Walbrook

London

EC4N 8AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Whittington Health NHS Trust

London

N19 5NF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T13:05:07+0100
	TCPDF




